(1) Property management fees based on rate schedule paid by Registrant.

(2) Depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the puchase price
   allocated to building and improvements.

(3) Investment income generated from the investment of the proceeds of the
   August 1, 1997 equity offering.

(4) Represents the number of shares issued in connection with the August 1, 1997
   equity offering.

   WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO
   1600 WILSON   FORMA   PRO
   REGISTRANT   BOULEVARD   ADJ'S   FORMA
   -------------  -------------   ----------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Real estate revenue.....   $   37,602   $   1,642   $  --   $   39,244
Real estate expenses.....   (12,132)   (635) (1)   (49)   (12,816)

   -------------   ------   ----------   ------------
   25,470   1,007   (49)   26,428
Depreciation.....   (4,987)   --   (2)   (272)   (5,259)
   -------------   ------   ----------   ------------
Income from real estate.....   20,483   1,007   (321)   21,169
Other income (expense)
  Investment income.....   227   --   (3)   796   1,023
  Interest expense.....   (4,586)   --   (4)   291   (4,295)
  General and administrative.....   (1,956)   --   --   (1,956)
   -------------   ------   ----------   ------------
Net income.....   $   14,168   $   1,007   $   766   $   15,941
   -------------   ------   ----------   ------------
   -------------   ------   ----------   ------------
Net income per share.....   $   0.45   $   0.45
Weighted average number of shares.....   31,824,782   (5)  3,750,000   35,574,782
</TABLE>

- ------------------------

(1) Property management fees based on rate schedule paid by Registrant.

(2) Depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the puchase price